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Seq.

No.
Nagar igam Stage

ReleaseTender

Tender Qpen

Contractor Stage

Bid Submission

Physical Document

Date-Time Detail(s)

Submmission

Start

Date Time

18.06.2024 10.00

18.06.2024 10.00

Expiry

04.072024 16.00

Date Time

1&06.202* 11.00

03.07.2024 17.30

18.06.2024 15.00 04.07.2024 15.00

Remarks

Relesse Tender

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
KORBA (CG)

For, Commissioner Korba (C.G.)



nnlstralion andDevelópment Department (UADD)

OHGANI EATION NME

TENDER NO.

NMBER OF ITEMŠ AREADY 1

ATTACHED

CyRRENCY

NT YPE
VHNDQR CLASS

PHOBABLE, AMOUNt OF

cONTRACT(PAC) INRJ
DVISION / DITRICT

NAME !

DESCRIPTION,:
D§TALED'DssR;PToN'

IS AUCTION ENAYLED,
NMBER ÓF BIDART (S)

|ATRIHUTE NAME

DETAILS
Tender/Processing/Bid
Fees
END/Bid Security

BÍD VALIDITY BERIOD (in days)

BID

DÁTE

Tender. / Work Çompletion Ti me (in months)

Required Past, Technical Experience
Required Financial Turnover (in INR)

Rquired Bid' Capacity (in INR)

BID QPEN, DATE !

isCHÉpULED)

PE-HI DIscyssrON

sUpMISSION, START

UŠER DETALS
MR BUYER. ADMI(DFLT).

SL:
N.
|1

TENDER/NIT HEADER ETAI
Urbart Administration' and !

Development Department (UADD)

155001

3

CATEGORY

INR INDIAN RUPEE
RESTRICTED TENDER

SPECIAL TERM (S)

A, B,; C, D

2500000.00

.RÉON,155001j15600

MUNICIPA CORPORATION, KORBA

MANORANJANi SARKR(DFLT)

iMitresh Verma (DFLT)

Rarmkumar Ma heshwari (DFLT)
ARUN;KMAR SHARMA (DFLT)

'Bhshan Ram: Oraon(DFL)
1-ivinoa kumar $and4lya (DELT)

N/A

|1880o.00 INR

*NOT REQUIRED

.

Jun.is, 2024 10:00:0%:AM

Tul 4, 2024 04:00:25: PM

FROCUREMENT JATEGORY!

SL. NO.:sUPPORTING DOcUMENTNAME

TENDER DEALÝING .0FFICÈR

MATCHING

TENDER CATE

PRE-BID

OFFICE/DIVIStON (PWD

NAME

F.No. 711/Const./Darri Zone/2024/KMC :

Samudayik
Construction of c ROAD From Fartilizet Basti.Near iRáji Hous¢: t .raesh.itåt,

Kashyap to samara near Uttat Houe Neat Shiví mandir 'Mainróa'ItwariBazar, to

Bhawan Near up Swasthya Kendra to NTIPC} Plati Roád and• RCC Drain' neat Safig Mirjá House

To Maheshwari Godam Ånd Culvert Near Mheshwri Godam Änd ttàt Huse fat rlier

Basti At Ward No 52..

SECTION/CIRCLE ( PD)?

NAME

ATTRIBUTE (S):

rsGGRY

BID PART NUMBER

ATTRIByTE, VÀILUE,

120
04 (VALE)

PAYMENT DETAILS

As per NIT
AS PER NIT

|AS PER NIT

DATB-TIME DBTAIL(S)

.

BID DUE DATE

DISCUSÈTOË eTATS.

TENDER SPECIFIC REQUIRED

ALTERNATE' BID DECRYÈTOR (S):

SPECIAL TERM(S) As per NIT Tlender Document

Hnveldp B

Tender Dtument

erinted on:Jun 17, 2024 3:40:06 PM

"wpRKS

MANDATORY

PHYSICAL DOC ;SUBMISSION. Ju. 4,:2024:b 34:9a: 97 : PM

END DATE

REG[STRATIONCBRTIEICATE (ANY 'GOVTDEPTINCHHATTIGARH) |YES
PARTNERSHIPDEED/MOA .OFCOMPANY{IFREQUIRED
DECLARATIONFOF NOT BEING BLACK LISTED

ARUN' KUMAR, SHARM (ÓFLT

iNOi

:TERM AND CONDITION DETAIL (s) SPEÇIAL TERM(S)

DESCRIPTION:

YES

PERCENTAGE:

icOHMISŠINORi, MuNICIP
IcoRPORATION, KORBA,

.TENDER SCTLQN

.

Jut.32024 s:à0:15; PM

ALLOW
EXRMPTION:
NO

NO

,

fGROUP

pTFER::IE
ortEr,::

JoTHER

Page,1 of3



Name of Wc CONSTRUCTION OF CC ROAD From Fartilizer Basti Near Raju House to Ramesh & Firat

anyag t Si jaru, Near Uttara House Near Mamta Kundu House Near Shiv Mandir, Main Road Ityrari BaZa

tO Samudayik sawan Near Up SwasthyaKendra to NTPC Plant Road and RCCDrain Near Safiq Mirja Houss

O Maheshwari Godam and culvert Near Maheshwari Godam and Uttara House Fartllizer Bast! At Ward No,

52

Sno.

As per Sor :-Schedule of Rates Public Works Department [ PWD BUILDING 01-01-2015]

ITEM DESCRIPTION

2

4

5

Excavation for all types and sizes of foundations,

trenches and drains or for any other purpose

1 including disposal of excavated stuff upto 1.5 m lift

and lead upto 50m (at least 5m away from the

excavated area), including dressing and leveling of

|In all types of soil

OFFICE OF THE MUNICIPAL CORPORATION, KORBA(C.G.)

near safiq mirja house to maheshvari godam

culvert near maheshvari godam

kashyap to samaru
fertilzer basti near raju house to ramesh & firat

culvert near uttara house fertilzer basti

near up swasthya kendra to ntpc plant road

In cement mortar
Demolishing brick masonry including arches,

3stacking of serviceable material disposal of

unserviceable material within 50 metres lead.

In cement mortar.

Demolishing stone rubble masonry including arches,

stacking of serviceable material and disposal of

unserviceable material within 50 Metres lead.

1:3:6 or richer mix

Demolishing cement concrete including disposal of

materialwithin 50 metre lead.

DETAILED ESTIMATE

Providing and laying nominal mix reinforced cement

concrete with crushed stone aggregate using

concrete mixer in all works upto plinth level

excluding cost of form work.

1:1%:3 (1 cement: 1% coarse sand:3 graded stone

aggregate 20mm nominal size).

near safig mirja house to maheshvari godam

culvert near maheshvari godam

culvert near uttara house fertilzer basti

2

2x2

1

2

2X2

1

----1

1

335
1

1

2

2

300
10.00

30.00 3.20

1.50

1 300.00 0.80. 0.15

2X2 6.00 0.30 0.60

H/D

300.00

0.5
0.50

6.00 1,50 0,80

0.20

160.00 3.20 0.20

2 300.00 0.15 0.40

6.00 0.30 0.60

10.00

0.20 0.40

300.00 0.70 0.15

0.50 0.70 0.10
10.00 1.30 0.20

0.20 0.60

10.00 1.20 0.20

6.00 1.30 0.20

6.00 0.20 0.60
6.00 1.20 0.20

6.00 1.00 0.15

6.00 0.15 0.60

Qty |Unit Rate

150
7.50

38.40

14,40

102.40
312.70| Cum

4.32 Cum

96.00| Cum

36.00
4.32

40.32 Cum

31.50

36.00
11.73

2.60|

2.40
2.40
1.56
1.44|

1,44

0.90
1.08

93.05 Cum

185.00|

527.00|

263.00

549.00

4163.00

Anount

57249.5O

2276.54

25248.00

22135.68

387346.34|



|Sno. ITEM DESCRIPTION

rovidi, 'and fixing M.S. grill of approved pattern

nade of M. flats or square or round bars welded
6 to steeiffame fwindows etc. including applying a

priming coat we.ded to frame with allnecessary

fitting complete including applying a priming of red

|oxide zinc chromate primer.

Extra for precast PCC/ RCC work of any mix

including form work, hoisting and fixing in Cement

Mortar. 1:2 (1 Cement: 2 coarse sand) and finishing

with cement plaster in Cement Mortar 1:3 (1

Cement :3 coarse sand) but excluding

reinforcement.

Providing and placing in position reinforcement for

R.C.C. work including straightening, cutting,
8

bending, binding etc. complete as per drawings

|including cost of binding wire in foundation and

plinth all complete:

Thermo-Mechanically treated bars FE 415

Providing and laying nominal mix cement concrete

with crushed stone aggregate using concrete mixer

in foundation, plinth and at ground level excluding

lcost of form work.

1:4:8 (1 cement :4 coarse sand:8 graded stone

aggregate 40mm nominal size).

near safig mirja house to maheshvarigodam

fertilzer basti near raju house to ramesh & firat

|kashyap to samaru

near uttara house fertilzer basti
near up swasthya kendra to ntpc plant róad

1:1%:3 (1 cement: 1% coarse sand:3graded stone

|aggregate 20mm nominalsize).

|fertilzer basti near raju house to ramesh & firat

|kashyap to samaru

|fertilzer basti near alag ram to near huleshvar

lfertilzer bastinear huleshvar to ratiram to

fertilzer basti near ratiram to anand ram

near uttara house fertilzer basti
near mamta kundu house to near shiv mandir

main road near itwari bazar to samudaik bhawan

|near up swasthya kendra to ntpc plant road

Providing and fixing formwork including centering,
10 shuttering, strutting, staging, propping bracing etc.

complete and including its removal at all levels, for:
Foundations, footings, base of columns and plinth
|beam in any shape and size.

N

335

1

2

1

2

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

4
2

4
2

12

L

0.50

300.00 0.80 0.10

30.00

30.00 3.30. 0.10

6.00 1.50 0.10
169.00 3.20 0.10

60.00
35.00 3.50 0.10

B H/D

169.00

0.70 0.10

30.00 3.50 0.10

300

120.00 4.00 0.10

300

200.00 3.00 0.10

10

190.00 3.00 0.10

10

3.00 0.15

35

3

3.50 0.10

3.00. 0.15

0.15

0.4
0.2
0.6

0.15
0.15

Qty

60.00

11.73|Cum

5600.0o| Cum

24.00

19.80

1.80
54.08

99.68| Cum

27.00

12.25
21.00
10.50

48.00
60.00

57.00

76.05

Unit

90

480

24

10.5
5.4

Rate

67.50

311.80lCum 4073.00

469.00

54.50

2659.00

Amount

4050.00

5499.03

305200.00

265049.12

1269961.40



11

12

ITEM DESCRIPTION

|Suspended floors, roofs, access platform, balconies

(plain surfaces) and shelves (cast in situ)

Filling from available excavated stuff (Excluding

rock) in trenches, plinth, sides of foundation etc. in

|layers not exceeding 20cm in depth consolidating

each deposited layer by ramming and watering with

a lead upto 50M. and lift upto 1.5 M.

Carriage by mechanical transport upto 5 km lead:

Earth

Sub Engfneer
Municipal Corporation

Korba (C.G.)

N

80
2

80

68

1

1

1

1

2

2

2

6

6

6

6

200
3

190
3

170
3

10.00
22.40

14.40

B

300.00

m

6.00 0.80

0.80

0.20

H/D

6.00 0.15

0.2
0.6

0.15
0.6
0.1
0,1

0.1

0.1
0.15
0.15

0.20

0.20

|

0.50

10.00 0.15 0.50
0.60

Qty

2.4
14.4

1,8

14.4
40

24

38

51

30.6

854.50| Sqm

4.48
4.8

2.88

20.16| Sqm

60.00

Unit

1.50
1.08

62.58| Cum

250.12| Cum

Rate

139.00

235.00

65.00

111.00|

As per SOR Total Estimate Amount Rs.

Say Rs

Asst. Engineer
Municipal Corporation

Korba (C.G.)

Amount

118775.50

4737.60

4067.70

27763.32

2,499,959.82

2,500,000.00


