# कार्यालय, नगर पालिक निगम, कोरबा (छत्तीसगढ़)

711/ निर्माण / 2024

सिस्टम टेंडर नं. 155001

कोरबा दिनांक 18.06.2024

द्वितीय ई-निविदा आमंत्रण सूचना

कार्यालय नगर पालिक निगम, कोरबा द्वारा लोक निर्माण विभाग एकीकृत पंजीयन प्रणाली अंतर्गत सक्षम श्रेणी में पंजीकृत ठेकेदारों से प्रमुख अभियता लोक निर्माण विभाग, रायपुर द्वारा भवन कार्य हेतु दिनांक 01.01.2015 से प्रभावशील दर अनुसूची पर (निविदा खुलमें के दिनांक तक समस्त संशोधनों के साथ शेड्यूल अनुसार प्रतिशत दर पर ई-प्रोक्यरमेंट (E-Tendering) के माध्यम से निविदा प्रपन्न फार्म A में निविदा आमंत्रित की जाती है

_	mig. is (B Telidel	1116/ 4/ 1104	न रा मिल्ला अ	44 444 7	THE SHOP	ti di entio e i	
<b>₽</b> .	कार्य का नाम	प्राक्कलन	धरोहरं राशि।	,कार्यावधि,	निविदा	ंडेकेदार का	निविदा खुलने
		राशि (लाख	(FDR/TDR)		प्रतिभागी	वर्ग	की तिथि
1		में)			शुल्क (DD)		. 3 1
1	दरी जीन अंतर्गत वार्ड 52 में फर्टिलाइजर बस्ती में राजू	25.00	18800/-	04 माह	750/-	वर्ग डी एवं	04.07.2024
	घर से रमेश घर तक फिरत कश्यप घर से समारू घर			- 174 (44) ·		प्रवर श्रेणी	से 📖 🔛
1.1	तक मेन रोड इतवारी बाजार से सामुदायिक भवन				Land in		
11:	तक,स्वास्थ्यं केंद्र से एन.टी.पी.सी. प्लाट रोड तक सी.सी.	) :					
	रोड एवं नाली का निर्माण कार्य। (15 वे वित्र आपे	12])	1 2 2				

शर्ते:-

निविदा दरे प्रचलित सी.एस.आर.से कम या अधिक प्रतिशत दरों पर दिया जावे सी.एस.आर.के अंतर्गत के आयटमाँ पर पृथक से आयटम दरों का उल्लेख करने पर निविदा निरस्त मानी जावेगी।

जिन ठेकेदारों द्वारा नगर पालिक निगम (साडा) के किसी ठेके के कार्य में अनुबंध के अनुरूप कार्य ने किया गया हो अथवा नगर पालिक निगम (साडा) के हित के विरूद्ध कार्य किया गया हो उन्हें निविदा भरने की पात्रता नहीं होगी।

इंखुंक ठेकेदारों को उचित वर्ग में पंजीयन की प्रमाणित प्रतिलिपि यदि साझेदारी फर्म हो तो उसका प्रमाण पत्र (पाटर्नरशीप

डीड) की सत्य प्रतिलिपि, उपलब्ध तकनीकी अमले की जानकारी, विगत 3 वर्षों का आयकर मुकता प्रमाण पत्र /पेन नम्बर, जी.एस.टी. पंजीयन प्रमाण पत्र एवं अमानत राशि के FDR/TDR की प्रति ऑनलाईन अपलोड करना अनिवार्य होगा, प्रशिक्षित यंत्री नियुक्त करने संबंधी प्रमाण पत्र, कर्मचारी भविष्य निधि रायपुर से पंजीकरण का कोड, निवैदा प्रतिभागी शुल्क का डिमाण्ड ड्राफ्ट एवं घरोहर राशि RDR/TDR, शाप्रथपत्र का स्केन कापी ऑन लाईन सिस्टम पर अपलोड करना अनिवार्य होगा।

- अमानत राशि का वैध FDR/TDR, निविदा प्रतिमागी शुल्क का DD एवं शपथ पत्र की मूल प्रति लिफाफा में कार्य का नाम एवं अन्य विवरण अंकित कर केवल स्पीड पोस्ट/रिजिस्टर्ड डांक के माध्यम से निविदा खुलने की तिथि में दोपहर 3.00 बजे तक आयुक्त,नगर पालिक निगम,कोरबा साकेत भवन, आई.टी.आई.चौक रामपुर कोसाबाड़ी पिम- 495677 कोरबा को उपलब्ध कराना अनिवार्य होगा।
- निविदाकार को प्रत्येक निविदा में पंजीयन क्षमता के अंतर्गत वर्तमान में नगर निगम या अन्य विभागों में उनके द्वारा किये जा रहे कार्यों का विवरण राशि सहित मूलप्रति में वैध शपथपत्र (राशि के 100/— नॉनज्यूडिशियल स्टाम्प) निविदा आमंत्रण दिनाक के पश्चात का निविदा क्रमांक एवं कार्य का नाम अंकित करना अनिवार्य होगा।
- अमानत राशि का FDR/TDR एवं निविदा प्रतिमागी शुल्क का DD जो कि आयुक्त, नगर पालिक निगम,कोरबा के नाम पर देय हो प्रस्तुत करना अनिवार्य होगा।

सम्पूर्ण किये गये कार्यों के लिए प्रत्येक चल देयकों में से 5 प्रतिशत सुरक्षा राशि 01 वर्ष के लिए एवं मरम्मत एवं संघारण मद को छोड़कर शेष कार्यों में 5 प्रतिशत परफार्मेंस सिक्यूरिटी की गारटी के रूप में से 03 वर्ष के लिए रोकी जावेगी।

जिन निविदाकारों द्वारा कर्मचारी भविष्य निधि संगठन एवं कर्मचारी राज्य बीमा निगम, रायपुर से पंजीयन कराकर कोड प्राप्त कर लिया हो पे निविदाकार ही निविदा हेतु पात्र होंगे।

निविदा में भाग लेने वाले ठेकेदारों को छ.ग. भवन और अन्य सन्निर्माण कर्मकार (नियोजन एवं सेवा शर्तों का विनियमन ) अधिनियम 1996 एवं तद्अंतर्गत निर्धारित नियमों के तहत् पंजीयन कराना आवश्यक होगा तथा निर्माण लागत का 1 प्रतिशत उपकर के रूप में प्रत्येक देयक से कटौती की जावेगी।

इंद्र से संबंधित निर्माण कार्यों में फ्लाई एश ब्रिक का उपयोग किया जाता अनिवार्य होगा।

प्रयुक्त लोहा का बिल एवं देस्ट रिपोर्ट तथा प्रयुक्त सीमेंट का बिल सलग्न करना अनिवार्य होगा।

निविदा दरों असामान्य कमी प्रतीत होने पर सफल निविदा दाता से अनुबंध के पूर्व एस.ओ.आर. एवं निविदा दर की अंतर की सिश के समंतुल्य परफारमेंस गारंटी के रूप में राष्ट्रीयकृत बैंक एफ.डी.आर., पोस्ट ऑफिस, टाईम डिपॉजिट अथवा एन.एस.सी. जो कि आयुक्त नगरं पालिक निगम, कोरबा के नाम पर देय होगा जो मांग तिथि से 115 दिवस के भीतर जमा करना अनिवार्य होगा। उपरोक्त राशि समयावधि में जमा न करने की दशा में निविदा स्वमेव निरस्त मानी जावेगी।

निविदा अहस्तांतरणीय होगा एवं सशर्त निविदाओं पर विचार नहीं किया जावेगी।

ि निविदा प्रपन्न फार्म –ए की कंडिका 11 अनुसार एस्कलेशन देय नहीं होंगा।

निविदा के संबंध में किसी प्रकार की विवाद होने की स्थिति में आयुक्त का निर्णय अंतिम एवं सुर्वमान्य होगा।

13. निविदा स्वीकृत करने अथवा अस्वीकृत करने अथवा निरस्त करने का अधिकार नगर पालिक निगम के पास स्रिरक्षित रहेगा।

14. उपरोक्त निविदा सूचना की विस्तृत प्रति नगर पालिक निगम, कोरबा के साकेत भवन स्थित निर्माण शाखा से प्राप्त किये जा सकते है

्र कार्यपहिन्न अभियंता नगर पालक निगम कोरबा (छत्तीसगढ़)

प्रतिलिपि-

प्रोग्रामर, संचालनालय, नगरीय प्रशासन एवं विकास विभाग, रायुपेर की uad.cg.gov.in में अपलोड करने हेतु प्रेषित।

## Date-Time Detail(s)

Seq.	Nagar Manus Stand	CtSt	Start		Expir	Y .	Remarks	
No.	Nagar Nigam Stage	Contractor Stage	Date	Time	Date	Time		
1	Rélease Tender		18.06.2024	10.00	18.06.2024	11.00	Release Tender	
2		Bid Submission	18.06.2024	10.00	03.07.2024	17.30		
3	13	Physical Document Submmission	18.06.2024	15.00	04.07.2024	15.00		
4	Tender Open	i	04.07,2024	16.00	17,1		119 3 3 3 4 10 1	

A EXECUTIVE ENGINEER KORBA (CG)
For, Commissioner Korba (C.G.)

TENDER/NIT HEADER DETAIL

PROCUREMENT CATEGORY Urban Administration and

Development Department (UADD)

TENDER DEALING OFFICER

NAME

No

TENDER NO.

NUMBER OF ITEMS ALREADY 1

ATTACHED

INR - INDIAN RUPEE

ATTACHED CURRENCY NIT TYPE

VENDOR CLASS PROBABLE AMOUNT OF A, B, C, D 2500000.00 CONTRACT (PAC) [INR] :

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION, KORBA SECTION/CIRCLE(PWD)

RESTRICTED TENDER

TENDER CATEGORY OFFICE/DIVISION (PWD)

PERCENTAGE

COMMISSINOR MUNICIPAL CORPORATION, KORBA TENDER SECTION

DIVISION / DISTRICT NAME !

DESCRIPTION

NAME 24/KMC

NAME
F.No. 711/Const./Darri Zone/2024/KMC
Construction of CC ROAD From Fartilizer Basti Near Raju House to Ramesh & Firat,
Construction of CC ROAD From Fartilizer Basti Near Raju House to Ramesh & Samudayik
Kashyap to samara near Uttar House Neat Shiv mandir Mainroad Itwari Bazar to Samudayik
Kashyap to samara near Uttar House Neat Shiv mandir Mainroad Itwari Bazar to Samudayik Bhawan Near up Swasthya Kendra to NTPC Plant Road and RCC Drain near Safig Mirja House To Maheshwari Godam And Culvert Near Maheshwari Godam And Uttara House Fartilizer

Basti At Ward No 52. N 2

IS AUCTION ENABLED? NUMBER OF BID PART (S) BID PART NUMBER

#### ATTRIBUTE(S)

to the state of th	
The state of the s	ATTRIBUTE VALUE
ATTRIBUTE NAME	120
BID VALIDITY PERIOD (in days)	O4 (VALUE)
Tender / Work Completion Time (in months)	As per NIT/ Tender Document
Required Past Technical Experience	AS PER NIT
Required Financial Turnover (in INR)	AS PER NIT
Required Bid Capacity (in INR)	

#### PAYMENT DETAILS

DETAILS		
	N/A	
Fees		表 10 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
END/Bid Security	18800.00 INR	

#### DATE-TIME DETAIL(S)

Jun 18, 2024 10:00:07:AM

BID DUE DATE

DÁTE

ST

BID OPEN DATE (SCHEDULED)

PHYSICAL DOC SUBMISSION. Jul. 4, 2024 :03:00:

END DATE

#### PRE-BID DISCUSSION DETAILS.

PRE-BID DISCUSSION.

#### ALTERNATE BID DECRYPTOR (S)

		· .	
USER DETAILS			美国 医电影 医二氏性 医二氏性 医甲基基氏管 医二氏管 医二氏管 医二氏管 医二氏管 医二氏管 医二氏管 医二氏管 医二
MR BUYER ADMIN(DFLT)			
- (MANORANJAN SARKAR (DFLT)	W W	<del></del>	
- Mitresh Verma (DFLT)			
- Ramkumar Maheshwari (DFLT)		-	
- ARUN KUMAR SHARMA (DFLT)			
- Bhushan Ram Oraon (DFLT)		V	
WineH Journay Sandilya (DELT)	7 / N-		

#### TERM AND CONDITION DETAIL(S) DESCRIPTION SPECIAL TERM(S) As per NIT/ Tender Document SPECIAL TERM(S)

### TENDER SPECIFIC REQUIRED ATTACHMENT (S),

st.	NO.	SUPPORTING DOCUMENT NAME	MANDATORY		ALLOW EXEMPTION	GROUP
7 1 1	-	REGISTRATIONCERTIFICATE (ANY GOVTDEPTINCHHATTIŞGARH)	YES	: .:	NO	OTHER
2:		PARTNERSHIPDEED/MOA OFCOMPANY(IFREQUIRED)	YES		NO	OTHER
3 1		DECLARATIONFOF NOT BEING BLACK LISTED	YES.		NO	OTHER
	$\rightarrow$			1		3 (2) (1) (1) (1) (2) (2) (3) (3) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4

# OFFICE OF THE MUNICIPAL CORPORATION, KORBA (C.G.) **DETAILED ESTIMATE**

Name of Wc :- CONSTRUCTION OF CC ROAD From Fartilizer Basti Near Raju House to Ramesh & First Kashyan to Scharu, Near Uttara House Near Mamta Kundu House Near Shiv Mandir, Main Road Itwari Bazar to Samudayik Sawan Near Up Swasthya Kendra to NTPC Plant Road and RCC Drain Near Safiq Mirja House to Maheshwari Godam and culvert Near Maheshwari Godam and Uttara House Fartilizer Basti At Ward No. 52

PWD BUILDING 01-01-20151

~~		- Dar	artmen	rPW	D BUIL	DING 01-	01-20	16]	
As	per Sor :- Schedule of Rates Public Work	S Del	L	В	H/D	Qty	Unit	Rate	Amount
Sno.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	<b>└</b> ``	<del></del>						
	Excavation for all types and sizes of foundations,		1	1		1			
	trenches and drains or for any other purpose								
1	including disposal of excavated stuff upto 1.5 m lift	1	1					1	
*	and lead unto 50m (at least 5m away from the				l l			1	
	excavated area), including dressing and leveling of	_							
-	In all types of soil				0.5	150	-	9	
	near safiq mirja house to maheshvari godam	1	300	1	0.5	7,50			
	culvert near maheshvari godam	1	10.00	1.50	0.50	7,30	-		
-	fertilzer basti near raju house to ramesh & firat	2	30.00	3.20	0.20	38.40			
	kashyap to samaru					14.40			
_	culvert near uttara house fertilzer basti	2	6.00	1.50	0.80		1		
	near up swasthya kendra to ntpc plant road	1	160.00	3.20	0.20	102.40	-	185.00	57849.50
	flear up swastnya keriara sa sap					312.70	Cum	105.00	
	Demolishing stone rubble masonry including arches,								
2	stacking of serviceable material and disposal of								
	unserviceable material within 50 Metres lead.								
	uliser viccable meterical	2x2	6.00	0.30	0.60	4.32	Cum	527.00	2276.64
	In cement mortar	2,72	0.00						
_	Demolishing brick masonry including arches,								
2	stacking of serviceable material disposal of				y.				
3	unserviceable material within 50 metres lead.		-					262.00	25248.00
$\dashv$	In cement mortar.	2X2	300.00	0.20	0.40	96.00	Cum	263.00	25240.00
-	Demolishing cement concrete including disposal of								
4	material within 50 metre lead.								
	1:3:6 or richer mix								
$\dashv$	1:5.0 of ficher film	1	300.00	0.80-	0.15	36.00			
$\dashv$		2X2	6.00	0.30	0.60	4.32			20107.5
-	·					40.32	Cum	549.00	22135.68
$\dashv$	Providing and laying nominal mix reinforced cement								
	concrete with crushed stone aggregate using								
5	concrete mixer in all works upto plinth level								
	excluding cost of form work.								
-	1:1½:3 (1 cement : 1½ coarse sand : 3 graded stone								
	aggregate 20mm nominal size).								
-1	near safiq mirja house to maheshvari godam	1	300.00	0.70	0.15	31.50			
	lear sand minja nouse to maneer by	2	300.00	0.15	0.40	36.00			
		335	0.50	0.70	0.10	11.73		,	
+	culvert near maheshvari godam	1	10.00	1.30	0.20	2.60			
-	curvere near maneshvan goddin	2	10.00	0.20	0.60	2.40			
$\dashv$		1	10.00	1.20	0.20	2.40	-		
	culvert near uttara house fertilzer basti	1	6.00	1.30	0.20	1.56	_		
	curvert fiedi uttara fiouse fertilizer basti	2	6.00	0.20	0.60	1.44			
		1	6.00	1.20	0.20	1.44			
		1	6.00	1.00	0.15	0.90			
-		2	6.00	0.15	0.60	1.08			
$\dashv$		-	0.00	0.10	5.00				387346.34
- 1						93.05	Cum	4163.00	30/340,34

Sno.			Ĺ	В	H/D	Qty	Unit	Rate	Amount
	ITEM DESCRIPTION	N	<u> </u>		12				
6	Trovidit. and fixing M.S. grill of approved pattern thade of M. flats or square or round bars welded to stee frame of windows etc. including applying a priming coat welded to frame with all necessary fitting complete including applying a priming of red oxide zinc chromate primer.					60.00	kg	67.50	4050.00
7	Extra for precast PCC/ RCC work of any mix including form work, hoisting and fixing in Cement Mortar. 1:2 (1 Cement : 2 coarse sand) and finishing with cement plaster in Cement Mortar 1:3 (1 Cement : 3 coarse sand) but excluding reinforcement.	335	0.50	0.70	0.10	11.73	Cum	469.00	5499.03
8	Providing and placing in position reinforcement for R.C.C. work including straightening, cutting, bending, binding etc. complete as per drawings including cost of binding wire in foundation and plinth all complete:								205200 00
	Thermo-Mechanically treated bars FE 415					5600.00	Cum	54.50	305200.00
9	Providing and laying nominal mix cement concrete with crushed stone aggregate using concrete mixer in foundation, plinth and at ground level excluding cost of form work.								
	1:4:8 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand : 8 graded stone								
	aggregate 40mm nominal size).	1	300.00	0.80	0.10	24.00			
	near safiq mirja house to maheshvari godam fertilzer basti near raju house to ramesh & firat	2	30.00	3.30.	0.10	19.80			
_	kashyap to samaru	2	6.00	1.50	0.10	1.80			
_	near uttara house fertilzer basti	1	169.00	3.20	0.10	54.08			
	near up swasthya kendra to ntpc plant road		100.00			99.68	Cum	2659.00	265049.12
	1:1½:3 (1 cement : 1½ coarse sand : 3 graded stone aggregate 20mm nominal size).					,			
	fertilzer basti near raju house to ramesh & firat kashyap to samaru	2	30.00	3.00	0.15	27.00			
	fertilzer basti near alag ram to near huleshvar	1	35.00	3.50	0.10	12.25			
	fertilzer basti near huleshvar to rati ram to	1	60.00	3.50	0.10	21.00			
	fertilzer basti near rati ram to anand ram	1	30.00	3.50	0.10	10.50	_		
	near uttara house fertilzer basti	1	120.00	4.00	0.10	48.00			
	near mamta kundu house to near shiv mandir	1	200.00	3.00	0.10	60.00			
	main road near itwari bazar to samudaik bhawan	1	190.00	3.00	0.10	57.00			
	near up swasthya kendra to ntpc plant road	1	169.00	3.00.	0.15	76.05			
		,				311.80	Cum	4073.00	1269961.4
	Providing and fixing formwork including centering,								
10	shuttering, strutting, staging, propping bracing etc.								
	complete and including its removal at all levels, for:								
	Foundations, footings, base of columns and plinth								
_	beam in any shape and size.	2	300		0.15	90			
		4	300		0.15	480	_		
		2	10		0.4	480	<del> </del>		
		4	10	-	0.2	24			
		2	35		0.15	10.5			
		12	3		0.15	5.4			

°0.	ITEM DECODINE	- N	L	В	H/D	Qty	Unit	Rate	Amount
Marie .	ITEM DESCRIPTION	N 2	6	-	0.2	2.4			
7	All to the second secon	4	6		0.6	14.4			
$\dashv$	) · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	2	6		0.15	1.8			
$\dashv$		4	6		0.6	14.4			
$\dashv$	124)		200		0.1	40			
-		80	3		0.1	24			
-		2	190		0.1	38			
-		80	3		0.1	24			
		2	170		0.15	51			
		68	3		0.15	30.6			
			3			854.50	Sqm	139.00	118775.50
	Suspended floors, roofs, access platform, balconies								
	(plain surfaces) and shelves (cast in situ)	1	10.00	0.80		8			
	,	1	22.40		0.20	4.48	_		
		1	6.00	0.80		4.8	-		
		_ <del>-</del> _	14.40		0.20	2.88			
						20.16	Sqm	235.00	4737.60
	Filling from available excavated stuff (Excluding								
11	rock) in trenches, plinth, sides of foundation etc. in								
11	layers not exceeding 20cm in depth consolidating each deposited layer by ramming and watering with								
	a lead upto 50 M. and lift upto 1.5 M.	2	300.00	0.20	0.50	60.00			
		2	10.00	0.15	0.50	1.50			
		2	6.00	0.15	0.60	1.08			
			0.00	0.13	3,12	62.58		65.00	4067.70
12	Carriage by mechanical transport upto 5 km lead:					el .	·		
12				-		250.12	Cum	111.00	27763.32
	Earth		Α	s per	SOR To	tal Estima			2,499,959.82
	Say Rs								2,500,000.00

Sub Engineer
Municipal Corporation
Korba (C.G.)

Asst. Engineer Municipal Corporation Korba (C.G.)